FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Ortego to Engrossed House Bill No. 779 by Representative Ponti

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 2 On page 1, line 2, between "(B)," and "(D)" delete "(C)(6)" and insert "(C)(2), (3), and (6)" 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2 On page 1, at the end of line 15, delete "single-" and at the beginning of line 16, delete 4 "family" 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, delete "home" and insert "dwelling" 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4 9 On page 1, line 18, between "existing" and the period "." delete "home" and insert 10 "dwelling" 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5 12 On page 2, line 21, between "constructed" and "located" delete "home" and insert "dwelling" 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6 14 On page 4, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following: 15 "(2) "Home" means a single-family detached dwelling. "Dwelling" means 16 a dwelling under the scope of the International Residential Code. (3) "Residence" means a single-family detached dwelling under the scope
- AMENDMENT NO. 7 20

17 18

19

21 On page 4, line 20 between "constructed" and "with" delete "home" and insert "dwelling"

of the International Residential Code.